

June 8, 2021 (Updated June 14, 2021)
Web Announcement 2519

Proton Treatment Delivery Procedure Codes 77520, 77522, 77523 and 77525

Effective with dates of service on or after June 1, 2021, provider types (PT) 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) and 27 (Radiology and Non-invasive Diagnostic Centers) may submit claims with proton treatment delivery procedure codes 77520, 77522, 77523 and 77525. These procedure codes are also open for PTs 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.), 24 (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses) and 77 (Physician's Assistant). Procedure codes 77520, 77522, 77523 and 77525 require prior authorization.

As no claims were submitted by PT 12 or PT 27 and denied for procedure codes 77520, 77522, 77523 and 77525 with dates of service on or after June 1, 2021, through June 7, 2021, no claims will be reprocessed.